TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexible Products Company		05/19/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dow Chemical Company	
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center	
Internal Address:	Trademark & Copyright Practice Group	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1795058	GREAT STUFF
Registration Number:	1126845	GREAT STUFF
Registration Number:	2386253	GREAT STUFF PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)337-4847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-337-4584

Email: kabroshous@dow.com

Correspondent Name: C. Joe Miller, The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 2: Trademark & Copyright Practice Group
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLEXIBLE TO TDCC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Joe Miller, General Trademark Counsel	

900162601 | TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0382 1795058

00 06%

Signature:	/c. joe miller/	
Date:	05/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Flexible to TDCC#page1.tif source=Flexible to TDCC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Flexible Products Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" (referred to as "Trademarks"), issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America, is desirous of obtaining said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective May 19, 2010, Flexible Products Company hereby assigns unto The Dow Chemical Company all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Flexible Products Company

Sy:

General Trademark Counsel

TRADEMARK EEL: 004209 FRAME: 0384

Schedule A

Tracemark	Int Cases	Neg No.	F160 (300)
GREAT STUFF	25	1795058	Sep. 28, 1993
GREAT STUFF	17	1126845	Nov. 20, 1979
GREAT STUFF PRO	17	2386253	Sep. 12, 2000

RECORDED: 05/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0385